

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2507-2509/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 26/02/2003 in RT No. 1/2003 & CA No. 122/2003 & CA
No. 123/2003 & CA No. 124/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SAFI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents & office report)

Date: 15/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Kanakaraj, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Joseph Aristotle, Adv.

Mr. S. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Aribam Guneshwar Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file addl. documents granted.

Leave granted.

(G.V. Ramana) (Veera Verma)

Court Master

Court Master