

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 142-144/2008

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHAMMED SAFI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Dr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Shobhit Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vaidehi Rastogi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V N Subramaniam, Adv.
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR
Mr. B. Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Vairawan A.S., Adv.
Mr. Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Eashwar V. M., Adv.
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the learned counsel for the parties prepare a brief note
for convenience of the Court.

List after four weeks.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER